

Justina Tushak CPA, EA
Enrolled to practice before the
Internal Revenue Service

Justina Tushak CPA, EA Accounting and Tax Service are committed to protecting and respecting your privacy and your right to fair and just processing of your personal information. When you choose to provide us with information about yourself, we recognize that you trust us to act in a responsible manner. It is our objective to use the information you provide to provide you with better service. This statement outlines the personal information provided to us and how we will use that information. We adhere to the relevant privacy provisions of IRS circular 230. Please read the following carefully to understand our views and practices regarding your personal information and how it will be treated by us.

We collect nonpublic personal information about you from the following sources:

- Information we receive from you on applications, tax preparation organizers, worksheets, and other documents we use in tax preparation or providing financial services, or other forms;
- · Information about your transactions with us, our affiliates, or others: and
- Information we receive from a consumer reporting agency.

Justina Tushak CPA, EA Accounting and Tax Service is committed to keeping the information which you provide us secure and will take all precautions necessary to protect your information from loss, misuse or alteration. We restrict access to nonpublic personal information about you to members of our firm who need to know that information to provide services to you. We maintain physical, electronic, and procedural safeguards that comply with federal regulations to guard your nonpublic personal information.

If you have submitted personal information through our website and would like it corrected in our database, please contact us via e-mail, telephone, fax or mail.

Justina Tushak CPA, EA